
Updated 3/03/08 Incanto Sirius
Esp. E74079 Rev.05

Brew Group E90041 Rev.04

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YADR Incanto Sirius                                              

E74079 Rev.05                                                                                         

Cod 740823049
NOTES

Special Order 

No.

1 142816500 Lid, Water, Sirius
2 90001002 Handle, Water Tank, Italia
3 N/A WATER TANK FILTER 144650800
4 142844380 Cap, Float, Vienna Digital Old vender No. 142844380 up to Rev.5
5 9161112150 Float, Water Tank, Magics
6 90001004 O-Ring, Metric, Epdm, 0019-10
7 90001005 O-Ring, Metric, Epdm, 0060-30
8 90001006 Spring, Water Tank Valve
9 90001007 Piston, Water Tank Valve
10 222693500 Water Tank, Assy, Sirius
11 N/A SCREW TCB 2,9X6,4 DIN 7981 BZ NICK Old vender No. 129511903 up to Rev.5 12000381
12 149194650 Support, Water Tank
13 283551955 2 Pole Level Sensor Smart 120V
14 N/A HI-LO TC SCREW 3X10 STEEL 129910921
15 N/A SCREW PANELVIT TCB 3X16 DIN7505 BRU 129661204
16 N/A UPPER TECHMATE INSERT FOR BOX SMART1 175898600
17 N/A LOWER TECHMATE INSERT FOR BOX SMART 175897300
18 80001002 Foot, Adhesive, Square, Blk
19 225920208 Handgrip, SX Smart, Chromed
20 129511803 Screw, M2.9X6.4, Nickle
21 178517600 Box, Incanto Sirius

13000050 Box, Incanto Rondo, NEW
22 148601650 Grommet, Power Cable
23 90001014 Seal, Drip Tray, Italia
24 142816700 Lid, Bean, Sirius
25 223070200 Filter, Aqua Prima
26 227721800 Knob, Grinder Adjustment
27 U142005 Screw, M4.5x16, Tcb, Din 7505
28 N/A BAND FOR LIFTING L=1550 H=300 MM 179990300
29 701031150 Cover, Wtr Tnk Valve, Inlet
30 145842900 Gasket, Water Tank, 5P/7P/Mag
31 701014150 Flange, Water Tank Valve
32 NE03.038 Switch, Bipolar, Fusit C1250AR
33 149202400 Support, Display, Sirius
34 128310321 Washer, A3, Uni 8842, SS
35 145854760 Gasket, Bean Hopper, Sirius
36 N/A SWITCH GENERAL SUPPORT BLACK SMART 149202550
37 229183752 Support, Grill, Drip Tray
38 145897300 Adjustment Gear, Coffee Doser
39 147755800 Coverplate, Power Cable
40 140326661 O-ring, Metric 0040-20, EPDM
41 126772518 Spring, Adjustment Dial, SBS
42 226481450 Door Hinge, Kit, Incanto Siriu UP TO S/N 9005SA40022836

222630550 Door Hinge, Black FROM S/N 9005SA40022837
43 145902250 Applicator, Aqua Prima Filter
44 225920108 Handgrip, DX Smart, Chromed

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

1
Rev. 05 - 01/09/08

Brew Group Rev.04



Updated 3/03/08 Incanto Sirius
Esp. E74079 Rev.05

Brew Group E90041 Rev.04

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YADR Incanto Sirius                                              

E74079 Rev.05                                                                                         

Cod 740823049
NOTES

Special Order 

No.

45 222360421 Housing, Sirius
46 142602299 DUMP BOX BLACK UNPAINTED SMART Old vemder No.142602299 up to Rev.5 
47 229630852 Drip Tray, Sirius
48 181556000 Board, CPU, Sirius
49 N/A PANELVIT TCB SCREW 3X8 DIN 7505 ZNP 129661302
50 147472750 Pin, Deadlock Spring
51 126838818 Spring, Bean Hopper, Sirius
52 149201552 Support, Elecrical Card, Blk
53 222813350 Cover, W/Opening, Black
54 N/A INSERT DISPLAY SUPPORT SIRIUS NBR 145898160
55 N/A CUPS PROTECTION SMART/DIG.CHROMED 227751808
56 149198700 Support, Adjustment Knob, SBS
57 181556400 Display Board, Electronic, Sir
58 224890850 Front Panel, Sirius
59 149252850 Opening Button, Bean Hopper
60 142855200 Cover, External, Sirius

222847684 Cover, Smart, Blk, 120V, Comp
61 127390100 Brush, Cleaning               
62 126838918 Spring, Release Button, Bean
63 165897000 Cd, Manual, Incanto Sirius

N/A INSTRU.MANUAL SAECO TYPE SUP021YADR GB/F/E 165897017
64 U109005 Screw, M3.5X16, Profimat Old vender No. U109.005 up to Rev.5
65 N/A SCREW TORX TCB 3,5X16 F TIP BL U143.018
66 149501350 Dispenser, Coffee Tube, Sirius Old vender No. 149501350 up to Rev.5 s/n 9006SA40349625
67 U046003 Screw, M4 X 12, Thermal Block
68 129670302 Screw, M2.9x9.5
69 146313750 Lever, Disengage Back Door
70 140324461 O-Ring, Metric, 0060-20
71 N/A SCREW TSP3,5X9,5 DIN 7982 SS 129535721
72 149200450 Support, Steam Wand, Black
73 140329162 O-Ring, Silicone, 70SH
74 148620900 Seal, Steam Wand, Sirius
75 228982921 Front Door, Sirius
76 229184704 Support, Coffee Dispenser
77 223701050 Dispensing Head, SBS, Black
78 147922249 Connector, Steam Wand, New
79 149261500 Hopper, Preground Doser
80 145854962 Seal, Coffee Dispenser, V2
81 80001022 Float, Drip Tray
82 142714400 Bean Hopper, Sirius
83 145896950 Retaining Insert, Teflon, Siri
84 227701104 Dial, SBS
85 11005044 Grease, Tube, 5gram As of Rev.5 the key (142660259) is nolonger used. Replaced with grease tube

90001051 Brew Group Key, Italia As of Rev.5 the key (142660259) is nolonger used. Replaced with grease tube 11005044
86 282800840 Lid, Cupwarming, SS 230V
87 90001053 Grill, Drip Tray, Italia SS

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

2
Rev. 05 - 01/09/08

Brew Group Rev.04



Updated 3/03/08 Incanto Sirius
Esp. E74079 Rev.05

Brew Group E90041 Rev.04

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YADR Incanto Sirius                                              

E74079 Rev.05                                                                                         

Cod 740823049
NOTES

Special Order 

No.

88 140320461 Seal, Valve Container Old vender No. 312.022 as of Rev.5
89 228660204 Connector, Steam Tube
90 145854360 Seal, Preground Container, Up
91 N/A SCREW TSP PH/TT 4X10 UNI 8113 ZNP WITH DOOR HINGE V2 UP TO S/N 9005SA40022836 129740202

N/A SCREW TCB 2,9X6,4 DIN 7981 BZ SS WITH DOOR GINGE V3-K FROM 9005SA40022837 129511921
92 N/A SQUARE ADHESIVE FOOT NB4256 BLACK 147623650
93 220380259 Swivel Base, Charisma/Vspresso
94 N/A SCREW TSC PZ-B 2,9X9,5 UNI 6956 NI 129562603
95 N/A FLAT TABS 6,3 D=4,5 0010364200 186401000
96 N/A SCREW TSPTORX T10 3,5X9,5 D7982 NI 129533202
97 229183552 Hinge, Support Door
98 229183152 Door Support, Sirius
99 129512503 Screw, M2.9X9.5, Nickle
100 N/A REED SUPPORT SMART DIGITAL 149202300
101 229200250 Cap, Adjustment Knob, Black
102 122842121 Cover, Panarello, SS
103 N/A SCREW TCB PH/SW 3X18 UNI 8112 INOX 129571521
104 147757050 Protection, Steam Tube
105 140320762 O-Ring, Silicone, 108
106 142271450 Upper Tube, Panarello
107 142271350 Input Tube, Internal, Panarell
108 228660304 Connector, Steam Tube
109 149213450 Cap, Coffee Dispensing Tube From s/n 9006SA40349625
110 145853260 Seal, Coffee Dispenser Old vender No. 145853260 as of Rev.5
111 140640200 Dispensing Shaft, SBS
112 146680850 Scoop, Preground, Charisma
113 222802400 Lid, Preground, Classic, Nat
114 14775780 Bean Hopper Guard
115 20000960 Spare Kit, For Dispenser Tube From s/n 9006SA40349625

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

3
Rev. 05 - 01/09/08

Brew Group Rev.04



Updated 3/03/08 Incanto Sirius
Esp. E74079 Rev.05

Brew Group E90041 Rev.04

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YADR Incanto Sirius                                              

E74079 Rev.05                                                                                         

Cod 740823049
NOTES

Special Order 

No.

1 147920150 Fitting, 90o, Pump Inlet
2 184320200 Hose Clamp, Water Line, SA's
3 149360200 Tube, Silicone, D=8x10
4 12000131 Pump, Ulka, 120V, 60Hz
5 80001005 Support, Eaton Pump
6 149361200 Tube, Silicone, Blk, 7.5x9.3
7 N/A ELECTRONIC BOARD WITH SENSOR KTY 181553000
8 N/A THERMAL. PROTECT 120 C CABLE.125/3 120V 289201000
9 NM02028 O-Ring, Epdm, 2015 Old vender No. 140321961  O-ring, Epdm, 2031 as of Rev.5
10 129670202 Screw, M3.5x16, Tcb, D=8
11 229452100 Compensation/Sfty Valve, Assy
12 9011144 Clip, Hairpin, Teflon Tube
13 140328059 O-Ring, Silicone, 2015
14 NM01057 O-Ring, Silicone, 0050-20
15 N/A 3POLE CONNECT.AS.TURBINE JP18 SMART 283551300
16 184651100 Filter, V.Digital

184651500 Power Filter, Charisma/Vspress
17 N/A PARTICULAR NOT AVAILABLE SEE PART # 20
18 JS01022 Tube, Silicone, 5x10, L=156
19 9161018 Fork, Flowmeter Assy, Vspresso
20 286473300 Flowmeter Casing, W/Sensor Kit
21 80001007 Cover, Brew Drive Motor
22 N/A TURBINE SUPPORT SMART 149194800
23 NM01035 O-Ring, Silicone, 0090-20
24 N/A CABLE CLAMP V0 MAGIC ESP COMBI UL 148600600
25 183922450 P.CABLE SJT 16AWG USA BLACK L=1500
26 183441062 Thermofuse, 120V, 229C
27 129823802 SCREW, M4 X 8
28 227874900 Connector, Teflon, 2x4 L=250mm
29 288140455 HEATING-ELEMENT BLECKMAN ASSY. 1000W 120V
30 189428300 Thermostat, 175o
31 N/A THERMAL FUSE FIXING PLATE 127535319
32 128310404 Washer, A4, Uni 8842, Burnish
33 147755900 Protection, Heat Exchanger, RS
34 NE05038 Switch, Brew/Dump, Magic
35 N/A SINTERED BUSH FOR MOTOR 9121.046
36 148380200 Washer, Vspressso, D=5
37 80001008 Antivibration, BrewDrive Motor
38 286892555 General Motor Assy, 120 Old vender No. 286892555 as of Rev.5
39 N/A FLANGE NUT M8 TOOTHED BASE GALV. 123453602

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

4
Rev. 05 - 01/09/08

Brew Group Rev.04



Updated 3/03/08 Incanto Sirius
Esp. E74079 Rev.05

Brew Group E90041 Rev.04

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YADR Incanto Sirius                                              

E74079 Rev.05                                                                                         

Cod 740823049
NOTES

Special Order 

No.

40 288582300 Electronic Sensor, Assy
41 9011100 Valve Housing, Boiler, Magic D
42 129573402 Screw, M4x10, Din 7985
43 129910103 Screw, M3.5x15, Hi-Lo
44 9011099 Lever, Boiler, Magic Deluxe   
45 146000759 Gear, Brew Drive Motor, 12/90
46 9121069 Gear, 108 Tooth, Brew Drive
47 140320459 O-Ring,Metric,0080-20,Silicone
48 90001059 Microswitch, Saia, X3M5
49 129573202 Screw, M4x8, Uni 8112, Tcb
50 129025002 Bracket, Galvanized, Boiler
51 129932202 Screw, M5x20, Znp, Galvanized
52 9011132 Spring, Boiler Pin
53 90001069 Protection, Folk Spring, D=4
54 U302003 Nut, M4, Uni 5588, Profimat
55 227660103 Needle valve, L=20 Old vender No. 227660103 as of Rev.5
56 91611320 Washer, Brew Drive Motor, Myla
57 126838217 Spring, Fixing sensor
58 U310003 Nut, Self-lock, M5, UNI 7473 UP TO S/N 9005SA40230571
59 145951600 Insulating Disk, D=16
60 189428200 Thermostat, 175o

189428600 Thermostat, 175o, Sirius
61 U044020 Screw, M5x30, Uni 7688, Znp UP TO S/N 9005SA40230571

129932502 Screw, M5X30,UNI,7688,ZNP FROM S/N 9005SA40230572  
62 9161206 Screw, Spacers, For Boiler
63 126838117 Retaining Clip, 2 Thermostats
64 90001067 Plunger, Boiler Valve, SS Old vender No. 227480203 as of Rev5
65 22787540 Tube Assy, Teflon, 2x4, L=330
66 N/A BRASS/NIK.CONNEC.FOR BOILER SUPPORT Old vender No. 227900303 as of Rev.5 147922700
67 123453902 Nut, Self-lock, M5, 8 Din 980
68 N/A SPARES KIT SUPPORT BOILER SMART  UP TO S/N 9005SA40230571 20000204
68 149197700 Support, Boiler, SS FROM S/N 9005SA40230572 T
69 282058458 Cylinder, Boiler Assy, 120V

282058455 Cylinder, Boiler Assy, 120V
70 227876800 Connector,Teflon,2X4 L=235MM
71 N/A PUMP SUPPORT HOLE 13,2 RED 149205710

82 289435200 General Turbine For Smart Assy
With Part # 15-17-18-19-20

83 282135555 Alum Boiler,120V Complete Assy
WITH PART. N° 7-13-14-23-28-40-41-43-44-47-49-51-52
53-55-57-58-59-60-63-64-66-67-68-69-70

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

16

82

15

5
Rev. 05 - 01/09/08

Brew Group Rev.04



Updated 3/03/08 Incanto Sirius
Esp. E74079 Rev.05

Brew Group E90041 Rev.04

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YADR Incanto Sirius                                              

E74079 Rev.05                                                                                         

Cod 740823049
NOTES

Special Order 

No.

1 9141001 Worm Gear, Grinder, 5P/7P
2 149198250 Support,Upper Grinder
3 140328960 O-Ring, Metric, Epdm, 0530-15
4 146520100 Grinder Burr, Ceramic, Sirius
5 127473603 Pin,Steel M4-M6
6 123030300 Bearing, Axial EKKO 342.35252
7 N/A UPPER GEAR SUPPORT COFFEEGRINDER SMART 149199750
8 N/A LOWER GEAR SUPPORT COFFEEGRINDER SMART 149199850
9 N/A COFFEE GRINDING ADJUSTMENT GEAR SMART 146002150
10 181556155 Pcb, Psb, 120V, Sirius
11 N/A LOWER GRINDER SUPPORT COFFEEGRINDER 149198350
12 N/A SPRING FOR ADJUSTMENT GRINDING GEAR 126772918
13 142905450 Outlet,Upper Body
14 N/A CRINKLE WASHER 21,8X15,8X0,2 128381800
15 N/A RADIAL BEARING 61900.2RS1 123030200
16 N/A PARTICULAR NOT AVAILABLE SEE PART #58 UP TO S/N 9005SA40370781

226000300 Gear, Grinder Motor FROM S/N 9005SA40370782
17 181554200 ELECTRONIC BOARD WITH SENSOR HAL506 SF-K Old vender No. 181554200 as of Rev5  Up to s/n 9005SA90357734
18 N/A PARTICULAR NOT AVAILABLE SEE PART #58 UP TO S/N9005SA40370781

N/A MOTOR COFFEEGRINDER/V3 ASS. 120V Old vender No. 11003243 as of Rev.5 From s/n 9005SA40370782 - ONLY 120V 11003243
19 149199050 Sensor Support, Grinder Motor
20 N/A FLAT WASH.DI=4,3 DE=14 SP=1,5 GALV. 128381902
21 123453102 Nut, Self-Lock, M4 Din 982
22 N/A CAP FOR WORM SCREW MC/V3 CENTRING 149214800
23 144752300 Bracket, Motorflange, Sirius
24 145854562 Support, Grinder Motor
25 286883655 Grinder Assy, Sirius
26 140360500 Felt Ring,45,4x39,4x4
27 N/A BREW UNIT WITH VALVE SMART 225802550

225802650 Brew Group, Incanto Sirius (SEE COD. EXP. E90041) 
28 222870250 Preground Chute
29 80001013 Screw, M3.5x18, Din 7505, Zinc
30 N/A PANELVIT TCB SCREW 3,5X25 D.7505 ZN 129661702
31 145854662 Gasket, Antivibration, Motor
32 227533000 Boiler Support Plate Assy
33 129670202 Screw, M3.5x16, Tcb, D=8
34 147532300 Support Plate, Grinder, Sirius
35 140328059 O-Ring, Silicone, 2015
36 145854462 Gasket, Dosing Chamber

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

6
Rev. 05 - 01/09/08

Brew Group Rev.04



Updated 3/03/08 Incanto Sirius
Esp. E74079 Rev.05

Brew Group E90041 Rev.04

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YADR Incanto Sirius                                              

E74079 Rev.05                                                                                         

Cod 740823049
NOTES

Special Order 

No.

37 149194500 Support, Steam Valve Old vender No. 149194500 as of  Rev.5
38 N/A PANELVIT TCB SCREW 3,5X12 D.7505 Z 129660902
39 227961303 Connector Tube, Straight
40 90001076 Microswitch, Saia, J32AV
41 N/A INT.COVERING BLACK PUMP SPACE 9161.345.050
42 90001075 Cover, Boiler, Black
43 N/A SCREW TSP3,5X9,5 DIN 7982 SS 129535721
44 9019A04 Needle Valve, Steam Arm Old vender No. 227660303 as of Rev.5
45 90001083 Tube Clamp, Oetiker
46 126765317 Spring, Needle Valve, Vienna  
47 229190503 Plunger, Faucet Body Old vender No.229190503 as of Rev.5
48 129660202 Screw, M3x12, Bean Hopper Old vender No. 129660202 as of Rev.5
49 1501.019 SILIC. TUBE FABRIC FINISH 3X7 IN ROOL
50 N/A EXT.COVERING BLACK PUMP SPACE 9161.332.050
51 90001084 Spring, Di=7.5, Fabric Finish
52 9011144 Clip, Hairpin, Teflon Tube
53 11003733 Steam Valve Body, New Old vender No. 148440150 as of Rev.5
54 140328561 O-Ring, 4.48 X 1.9, Vienna Dig
55 80001017 Steam Valve
56 227710904 Steam Knob, Chrome, Sirius
57 90001079 Protection, Faucet Body
58 226000100 Gear Assy, Grinder Motor UP TO S/N 9005SA40370781 - ONLY 230V

N/A SPARES KIT MOTOR COFFEEGRINDER/V3 230V WITH PART # 16-18 UP TO S/N 9005SA40370781 - ONLY 120V 20000410

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

7
Rev. 05 - 01/09/08

Brew Group Rev.04



Updated 3/03/08 Incanto Sirius
Esp. E74079 Rev.05

Brew Group E90041 Rev.04

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

Brew Group Incanto Sirius                                                                            

E90041 Rev.04                                                                     

Cod: 11003426

NOTES
Special Order 

No.

1 #N/A AS.PERNO X DOCCIA COMPLETO NERO 227470150
2 NM02006 O-Ring, Epdm, R5, Thumbscrew
3 #N/A CONTROPISTONE GRUPPO SMART1 NERO 142990150
4 #N/A OR METRICO 0380-40 IN SILICONE 140329262
5 #N/A PIASTRINAAGGANCIO GRUPPO SMART NERA 9161.373.050
6 #N/A MANICOTTO ENTRATAACQUA NERO 9161.064.050
7 NM02007 O-Ring, Epdm, 2025
8 #N/A GRUPPO RICAMBIO MANICOTTO GRIGIO 0301.R04.150
9 #N/A PIASTRA POSTERIORE GRUPPO SMART NERA 9161.375.050
10 #N/A VITE AUT.TCB 2,9X19 DIN 7981 C INOX U109.027
11 229452400 Assembly Valve, Brew System
12 #N/A SUPPORTO TUBO TEFLON GRUPPO SMART GRI 149198859
13 #N/A PIASTRAANT.GRUPPO SMART S/FORO NER.SER 227532950
14 #N/A VITE AUT.TCB 3,5X19 DIN 7981 C INOX U109.026
15 #N/A VITE AUT.TCB 3,5X13 DIN 7981 C NIK U109.013
16 #N/A ALBERO A GOMITO X GRUPPO NERO 9161.066.050
17 11001556 Bale, Brew Group, Smart
18 #N/A DOCCIA D=35,8 276FORI C/VITE M3x20 LUCID 11009162
19 #N/A VITE AUT.TCB 2,9X9,5 DIN 7981 C INOX U109.028
20 #N/A AS.CONTEN.CAFFE’ GRUPPO SMART1 NEW NER 11001695
21 #N/A BLOCCHETTO FORATO X GRUPPO NERO 9161.094.050
22 #N/A AS.PISTONE C/INS.M3 X GRUPPO SMART1 NERO 227660950
23 #N/A MOLLA X PISTONE GRUPPO SMART1 126773318
24 #N/A BOCCOLA X PISTONE NEUTRO 9161.191
25 #N/A OR METRICO 0100-25 IN TERMOIL 140329361
26 #N/A BIELLA X GRUPPO SMART1 NERA 141600750
27 #N/A RASATORE X GRUPPO SMART1 NERO 147990150
28 U044012 Screw, M3x14, Uni 7687
29 9161167 Filter Screen, Lower, 35.8 Dia
30 #N/A AS.PIST.C/DOCCIA S/MOLLA GRUP.SMART1 NER 11002849
31 #N/A AS.PIST.C/DOCCIA C/MOLLA GRUP.SMART1 NER 227680150
32 #N/A GRUPPO CAFFE’ SMART1/SBS S/FORO NERO 225802550

#N/A GRUPPO CAF.SMART1/SBS/ELFO S/FORO NERO 225802650
33 #N/A MOLLA X RASATORE GRUPPO 9161.046
35 #N/A TRAMOGGIA X GRUPPO CAFFE’ SMART1 NERA 149261350
34 #N/A PIASTRA FISSAG.TRAMOG.GRUPPO SMART NERA 9161.374.050
36 #N/A MOLLA TRAMOGGIA GRUPPO SMART 9161.378
37 #N/A PROTEZIONE X SCHIZZI GRUPPO CAFFE’ SMART 11000197

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

8
Rev. 05 - 01/09/08

Brew Group Rev.04


